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Common
Skills

Specialised
Skills

Annual job
posting demand

Annual job 
posting demand

Growth
Rate*

Growth
Rate*

136,013 

110,707

 85,625

 79,094

63,942

58,934

 56,286 

52,801

31,932

 45,867

4.0

3.1

2.8

2.7

2.6

2.6

Dem
and Concentration

Occupation

Auditing

*2-Year Projected
Growth Rate

Project
Management

Finance

Key Performance
Indicators (KPIs)

Continuous
Improvement Process

Marketing

Risk Analysis

Machinery

Business
Development
Construction

Management

Customer
Service

Detail
Oriented

Sales

Planning

Leadership

Problem
Solving

Operations

Organizational
Skills
Time

Management

36,990

 35,419

35,221 

28,631 

 25,106

24,975

19,871 

18,701

 18,139

10,703

2.0

2.0

2.1

2.2

Mechanical Product Design Engineer

Tool and Die Maker

Power Electronics Engineer

Press / Press Brake Operator

Machine Set Up Technician

Coordinate Measuring Machine (CMM) Specialist

Saw Operator

Finisher / Polisher / Buffer

Materials Planner

Electronic / Electrical Assembler

West Midlands
 Top Service leaver skills requested by employers

 Top 10 Service leaver occupations 
by demand concentration

Regional Spotlight:

 Top UK Industrial 
Strategy sectors 
by employment 
concentration

01.
Advanced 

Manufacturing

02.
Energy  
Related

03.
Defence

Note: Data refers to the 2-year 
period July 2023-June 2025  
Source: Lightcast



This analysis is part of a larger report called  
Skills in Transition: How UK Service leavers can 
power the nation’s future. More information on 
our methodology can be found in the full report: 
reedinpartnership.co.uk/policy

reedinpartnership.co.uk

 Service leaver skills requested by employers 

Service leavers can underpin 
the West Midlands’ economy 
helping employers drive 
innovation and resilience.   

 Service leaver occupations by demand concentration

 UK Industrial Strategy sectors by 
employment concentration
Employment in Advance 
Manufacturing is 1.6 times more 
concentrated here than the 
UK average, driving demand 
for Service leaver roles such as 
Automotive Service Mechanics 
and Production Assemblers.

Energy Related industries are 1.2 
times more concentrated here than 
the UK average, with opportunities 
for Systems and Electrical 
Engineers.

There is concentrated demand for 
occupations such as Mechanical 
Product Design Engineers (in 
demand 4.0 times the UK average) 
and Tool and Die Makers (3.1 times 
the demand), highlighting precision 
and industrial design strengths. 

Power Electronic Engineers are in 
demand 2.8 times more than the 
UK average and Machine Set Up 
Technicians - with 2.6 times the 
UK average demand – support 
Energy-Related industries and 
electrification efforts. 

Machinery, auditing, and continuous 
improvement skills ensure both 
technical efficiency and adherence 
to quality standards in Advanced 
Manufacturing in the West 
Midlands. Construction, KPIs, and 
risk analysis skills are contributing 

to Energy-Related projects and 
the region’s energy transition. 
Business development, project 
management, and leadership help 
to drive growth in Professional 
services and as well as cross-sector 
opportunities for Service leavers.

Time Management 

15%
projected growth
for common skills

Continuous  
Improvement Process 

23%
projected growth

for specialised skills West
Midlands

Fast growing Service leaver skills


